
2019-20	INITIAL	FILTERS:
To	meet	CCSA’s	initial	filters	of	accountability,	a	school	must	be	above	on	at	least	one	of	the	three	filters	below.	See	the	School	Info	Overview	tab	above	for
more	details.

Kepler	Neighborhood	(Fresno)	0127514
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Similar	Students	Rank

2019 19

Similar	students	rank,	esimtated	DFS,	and	state	rank	are	calculated	using	the	October	9,	2019	release	of	the	CAASPP	file,	and	CCI	is	calculated	using	the	CDE
Dashboard	data	files	released	December	12,	2019.	Click	metric	names	to	view	information	on	each	metric.

CCSA's	Minimum	Academic	Accountability	Criteria	would	not	apply	if	a	school	participates	in	the	DASS	program	or	has	fewer	than	30	valid	test	takers.	No	report	is
generated	for	schools	fitting	these	criteria.

MULTIPLE	MEASURE	REVIEW:
Charter	schools	who	do	not	meet	at	least	one	of	the	initial	filters	are	invited	to	present	additional	measures	for	review:

State	Rank

2019
2018
2017

3
3
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Below

Due	to	COVID-19	and	lack	of
testing	data,	CCSA	is
supporting	all	schools.

Above
Charter	Renewal	Date:	June	30,	2021

CCSA	Academic	Accountability	Report	2020-21

Above

Target:	4	out	of	10 Target:	4	out	of	10

Above

Due	to	COVID-19	and	a	lack	of	state	testing	data,	CCSA	will	support	all	schools	renewing
during	2020-21.

3	Year	Growth

0	out	of	3	year(s),
not	meeting	the	standard	for	this	metric	for	2019.

Select	a	School:

This	school	was	at/above	the	target

not	meeting	the	standard	for	this	metric	for	2019.

Below

This	school's	DFS	changed	by

19	points,
meeting	the	2019	target	of	14	points.

This	school	was	at/above	the	target

0	out	of	3	year(s),

Open	Status	2021:	Active
DASS	Status:	Non-DASS

Click	here	to	learn
more	about	CCSA's
Initial	Filters

Kepler	Neighborhood	(Fresno	County	Office	of	Education)



Socioeconomically	disadvantaged

Students	with	disabilities

English	learners

Reclassified	as	English-proficient

African-American

Asian-American

Latino

White

Other	Race/Ethnicity

Average	parental	education

Percent	of	parents	responding 94%

3.3

0%

25%

52%

3%

11%

3%

3%

14%

69%

Test-Taker	Demographics
Grades	served:	K-8

1462	Broadway	Street
Fresno,	CA	93721
(559)	495-0849

CCSA	Region:	Northern	and	Central	California
Authorizing	School	District:	Fresno	County	Office	of	Education
Located	in:	Fresno	Unified	School	District	(FUSD)
Assembly	District	31

Open	Date:	August	19,	2013
Charter	Renewal	Date:	June	30,	2021

CDS	10101080127514
School	Code:	0127514

School	Info

CCSA's	Minimum	Academic	Accountability	Criteria:

State	rank:	On	a	scale	of	1	to	10,	state	rank	measures		a	school’s	average	status	on	DFS	(Distance	from	Standard)	performance	(for	grades	3-8	and	11	and	Math	and	ELA	tests)	compared	to	other
schools	across	the	state.
	
Growth:	A	school’s	average	change	in	CAASPP	scale	score	points	of	DFS	between	2016-17	and	2018-19.

Postsecondary	readiness:	Percent	of	high	school	graduates	prepared	for	college	or	a	career	on	the	CA	Dashboard	College	and	Career	Indicator	(CCI).	The	45%	threshold	was	chosen	because	it
represents	the	average	for	all	schools	included	in	CCSA's	accountability	system.

Similar	Students	Rank	(SSR):	On	a	scale	of	1	to	10,	SSR	measures	how	well	a	school	performs	on	the	CAASPP	compared	to	a	demographically	controlled	prediction	for	that	school.

Multiple	Measure	Review	(MMR):	Charter	schools	below	ALL	the	initial	filtersin	two	of	three	years	are	invited	to	share	outcomes	aligned	to	California's	8	state	priorities	as	described	in	the	school's	Local
Control	Accountability	Plan	(LCAP).	Schools	are	able	to	demonstrate	their	own	story	of	success	by	choosing	student	academic	outcome	measures	most	closely	aligned	to	their	mission.	Charter	schools
are	only	eligible	for	the	Multiple	Measure	Review	process	in	their	year	of	charter	renewal.
For	schools	requiring	a	MMR,	CCSA	charter	renewal	support	depends	on	the	MMR	outcome.

Public	Call	for	Non-Renewal:	Some	charter	schools	are	not	able	to	demonstrate	academic	growth	and	positive	student	outcomes	during	the	MMR	process	or	opt	not	to	participate	in	MMR,	while	falling
below	all	initial	filters.	If	a	charter	school	chooses	to	self-close,	CCSA	takes	no	further	action.	If	a	charter	school	is	below	all	minimum	criteria	and	continues	to	move	forward	with	their	charter	renewal,
CCSA	will	publicly	advocate	for	the	non-renewal	of	the	school	with	the	school’s	authorizer	and	local	media.

Parental	Education	Levels:	1:	No	High	School	Diploma,	2:	High	School	Diploma,	3:	Some	College,	4:	Bachelor’s	Degree,	5:	Graduate	Degree

CCSA's	Minimum	Academic	Accountability	Criteria	would	not	apply	if	a	school	participates	in	the	DASS	program,	is	less	than	four	years	old,	or	has	fewer	than	30	valid	test	taker..
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